



### Product Specifications Summary - Gelato Cakes Gelattissimo

Product is made on machinery that processes wheat, gluten, egg, milk, peanut, soy, treenuts, sesame, sulphites and alcohol

Product specifications represent gelato only. Garnishes and decorations can vary depending on store location.

Product Specifications are based on published ingredient specifications provided by our suppliers.

We reserve the rights to amend this Product Specification Sheet as needed and without notice.

Ingredients list is available upon request in store and through the Contact Us form on our website [www.gelattissimo.com](http://www.gelattissimo.com)

Doc No	Form 19b
Revision No	14
Revision Date	29-Apr-25

### Contains:

### Average per serve (130g / 4.5oz)

Flavour	Allergens	Gluten	Egg	Milk	Peanut	Soy	Tree Nuts	Alcohol	Vegan friendly	Halal Certified	Energy	Protein	Fat Total	Fat Saturated	Carbs	Sugars	Sodium
<b>Choc Strawberry Gelato Cake</b>	Contains soy. Sweetened with maltitol, erythritol, sugar, maltodextrin and fructose. Consumption may have laxative effects in sensitive individuals.					Yes			Yes	No	835kJ (199Cal)	1.7g	7.4g	3.9g	16.5g	11.0g	61mg
<b>Cookies &amp; Cream Gelato Cake</b>	Contains wheat, gluten, milk, soy.	Yes		Yes		Yes			No	No	1290kJ (308Cal)	5.2g	13.9g	6.0g	40.8g	33.3g	242mg
<b>Decadent Cookie Dough Gelato Cake</b>	Contains wheat, gluten, egg, milk, soy.	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes			No	No	1500kJ (357Cal)	5.0g	18.1g	8.9g	43.6g	39.1g	163mg
<b>Fruity Mango Coconut Gelato Cake</b>	Nil.								Yes	No	732kJ (175Cal)	0.6g	3.5g	2.9g	34.2g	31.9g	11mg
<b>Golden Cookie Crumble Gelato Cake</b>	Contains wheat, gluten, milk, soy.	Yes		Yes		Yes			No	No	1380kJ (330Cal)	5.0g	16.7g	6.9g	40.3g	35.8g	194mg
<b>Italian Hazelnut Gelato Cake</b>	Contains wheat, gluten, milk, soy, tree nuts.	Yes		Yes		Yes	Yes		No	No	1370kJ (326Cal)	4.4g	17.2g	6.4g	39.1g	36.4g	122mg
<b>Kids Wonderland Gelato Cake</b>	Contains wheat, oat, gluten, milk, soy.	Yes		Yes		Yes			No	No	1330kJ (318Cal)	4.0g	13.1g	5.5g	46.2g	41.4g	137mg